

**HAPUR-PILKHUWA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HAPUR**  
**ABSTRACT OF COST**

**NAME OF WORK :---** प्रीत विहार आवासीय योजना में स्थित प्राधिकरण परिसर के लेव विद्युत स्टोर आदि की रिपेयर का कार्य।

s.n o	SOR S.I.NO	Item of work	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount as per SOR 2019
1	SOR 2020 Item 253A,	Earthwork in cutting or in embankment in ordinary soil, excavation to be done from regular pits not exceeding 1/2m in depth and work embankment to be in 20cm layer including ramming and dressing the surface required levels and slopes and also including 1.5m lifts and lead up to 6km. the earth from cutting to be used in making embankment or to be deposited as spoil banks with in 30m distance as directed by the Engineer in charge, including the cost of royalty of earth.	Cum	11.02	257.00	2832.14
2	DSR 2021 item 15.23.1	Dismanting tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material with in 50meter lead. For thickness of tiles 10mm to 25mm	Cum	4.41	60.50	266.80
3	DSR 2021 item 15.56	Dismanting old plaster or skirting raking out and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground with 50 meter lead	Sqm	97.30	37.70	3668.21
4	SOR 2019: 584 New Item	12mmthick cement plaster with 1:4 cement and approved coarse sand mortar over b rick work minimum thickness not to be less than 1 cm including supply of all terial, labour tolls and plants eto, required for proper completion of the work as per ction.	Sqm	97.30	165.00	16054.50
5	DSR 2021: 13.46.1	Painting or varnishing work in small areas or new wood/steel work with one coat ready mixed priming paint and one coats or approved superior quality ready mixed paint or varnish including supply of all materials, labour, Tools & pla	Sqm	214.35	139.62	29927.54
6	SOR 2020 item 649+ 650	Distemping (two coat) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to 4give and even shade over and including a primingcoat with cement primer of approved brand and manufacture such as Berger, J&N, Shalimar ashian	Sqm	287.81	69.00	19858.89
7	SOR 2019: New item 11.16	Providing and fixing "brick coba" 12mm thick laid with M-150 class brick bat coba 7.50cm thick with gap of 15mm to each other, over 20 mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 cement and coarse sand mixed with water proofing compound spreading cement slurry mixed with aerclie cement concrete water proofing compound filled gaps of coba & top of coba mortar mixed with water proofing compound in 1:4 cement and coarse sand mortar finished smooth & top mashed false square 30cmx30cm and side wall parapet shall be monotythic plaster wall upto 30cm higher and junction and corner shall be rounded by brick ballast cement and coarse sand masonry coba with top finished plaster mixed with acetic water proofing compound @2% by weight & including slo all material, labour T&P etc. complete for the work	Sqm	110.68	900.00	99612.00
8	DSR 2021: 12.15.1	Painting top of roofs with bitumen of approved quality @ 17kg per 10 sqm impregnated with a coat of coarse sand at 60 cudm per 10 sqm, including cleaning the slab surface with brushes and finally with a piece of cloth lightly soaked in kerosene oil complete : 12.15.1 With resdual type petroleum bitumen of grade VG -10	Sqm	110.68	111.42	12331.95
<b>Total Amount</b>						<b>184552.04</b>

# ESTIMATE

## Hapur-Pilukhuwa Development Authority Hapur

NAME OF WORK - प्राधिकरण कार्यालय में अग्नि सुरक्षा हेतु अग्नि शमन यंत्र लगाने का कार्य।

(A) H.T.

S.N o.	Item of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply and fixing of fire extinguisher, ABC Type 9.00kg. capacity (ISI Marked IS : 15683 & TAC approved)complete with initial charge and wall bracket, along withsupply of all materials and labour for proper completionof work. SOR 1131 (B)	9	each	11100.00	99900.00
2	Supply and fixing of C02 type fire extinguisher 6.5 kg.capacity (ISI Marked IS : 2878 & TAC approved)complete with initial charge and wall bracket, along withsupply of all materials and labour for proper completion of work. 1132 (A)	7	each	19900.00	139300.00
		TOTAL			239200.00
	Add 12% G.S.T. 'A'				28704.00
		TOTAL			267904.00
	Add 1% labour cess on 'B'				2679.04
		TOTAL			270583.04
	Add 3% contingency on 'C'				8117.49
		Grand Total			278700.53
		say Rs			278701.00